Message

From: Dennis Kanuk [dennis@mcadvise.com]

Sent: 4/2/2019 12:13:42 PM

To: Brian Boxer [bboxer@esassoc.com]; Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; Addie Farrell [AFarrell@esassoc.com];
Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]

CC: Lisa Trifiletti [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fbbbee7cb080406fbcf82e283afaebf7-lisal

Subject: IBEC: Sun and Shade Study

Attachments: [BEC Sun and Shade Study Winter Summer DRAFT 4.2.19.pdf

Hello, all:

Attached is a draft sun and shade study for the proposed IBEC Project that provides a graphic depiction of shadows cast
by the project components at 9:00 AM, 12:00 PM, and 3:00 PM at the winter solstice (12/21) and summer equinox
(6/21).

Best regards,
Dennis

BACNTGOMERY ¢ SIS
10877 Wilshire Blvd. Ste. 1102
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Dennibx@meadvise.com
(310) 443-7711

:{213) 309-5652




